

ABC Bid Data

DISTRICT 1 2020 42318 **NON-FEDERAL**

PROJECT: DISTRICT 1 2020

STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 42318

FED. PROJECT NUMBER: NON-FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN:

February 25, 2020,

September 18, 2020

SCOPE OF WORK:

Resurfacing various Tier 2, 3, and 4 roadways in District 1.

COMPLETION DATE:

LOCATION:

Awarded To: GMI ASPHALT LLC

288 LACONIA ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220

Amount: \$2,202,812.60

Award Date:

Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS

Director of Project Development

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
GMI ASPHALT LLC	\$2,202,812.60	Α
288 LACONIA ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220		
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$2,211,318.98	В
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220		
J HUTCHINS INC	\$2,278,015.39	С
88 ROGERS LANE, RICHMOND VT 05477		

					F	PS&E	288 LAC	PHALT LLC ONIA ROAD T, NH 03220	3 EASTGAT	JSTRIES, INC. TE PARK ROAD IT, NH 03220
It	tem No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	60.00	\$185.00	\$11,100.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$105.00	\$6,300.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	11.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	3,272.00	\$25.00	\$81,800.00	\$21.50	\$70,348.00	\$32.00	\$104,704.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	524.00	\$78.00	\$40,872.00	\$74.60	\$39,090.40	\$71.00	\$37,204.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	51.00	\$200.00	\$10,200.00	\$135.00	\$6,885.00	\$150.00	\$7,650.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	6,420.00	\$0.90	\$5,778.00	\$0.28	\$1,797.60	\$0.24	\$1,540.80
403.98	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING, MACHINE METHOD	TON	3,279.00	\$80.00	\$262,320.00	\$74.60	\$244,613.40	\$76.00	\$249,204.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	22,494.00	\$3.00	\$67,482.00	\$3.80	\$85,477.20	\$2.00	\$44,988.00
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	16,985.00	\$79.00	\$1,341,815.00	\$74.60	\$1,267,081.00	\$75.00	\$1,273,875.00
411.51	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT, PAVER SPOT DRAG SHIM	TON	1,000.00	\$82.00	\$82,000.00	\$74.60	\$74,600.00	\$75.00	\$75,000.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	19,932.00	\$2.75	\$54,813.00	\$2.75	\$54,813.00	\$3.85	\$76,738.20
417.1181	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 1" DEEP	LF	2,543.00	\$5.00	\$12,715.00	\$7.00	\$17,801.00	\$1.20	\$3,051.60
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	179.00	\$125.00	\$22,375.00	\$125.00	\$22,375.00	\$107.50	\$19,242.50
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	20.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	20.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	97.00	\$65.00	\$6,305.00	\$75.00	\$7,275.00	\$75.00	\$7,275.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	14.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	100.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,568.00	\$37.00	\$58,016.00	\$39.00	\$61,152.00	\$38.00	\$59,584.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
619.81	RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS (TRANSVERSE)	LF	240.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$16.00	\$3,840.00	\$10.50	\$2,520.00
628.1	SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	16.00	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$240.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	554.00	\$3.00	\$1,662.00	\$10.00	\$5,540.00	\$10.00	\$5,540.00
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	178.00	\$2.00	\$356.00	\$1.50	\$267.00	\$0.76	\$135.28
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	127.00	\$6.00	\$762.00	\$5.00	\$635.00	\$3.80	\$482.60
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	178.00	\$2.00	\$356.00	\$2.00	\$356.00	\$10.00	\$1,780.00
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	294.00	\$5.00	\$1,470.00	\$4.00	\$1,176.00	\$6.00	\$1,764.00

					PS&E		GMI ASPHALT LLC 288 LACONIA ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220		USTRIES, INC. TE PARK ROAD NT, NH 03220
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1006.23	SPECIAL WORK - EXTRACTED AND RECOVERED ASPHALT BINDER TESTING	\$	3,100.00	\$1.00	\$3,100.00	\$1.00	\$3,100.00	\$1.00	\$3,100.00
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00

Totals:

Totals:

\$2,386,277.00

\$2,386,277.00

\$2,202,812.60

\$2,202,812.60

\$2,211,318.98

\$2,211,318.98

				F	°S&E	88 RO	CHINS INC BERS LANE ND, VT 05477		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	60.00	\$185.00	\$11,100.00	\$90.28	\$5,416.80	
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	11.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$756.51	\$8,321.61	
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.99	\$2,549.50	
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	3,272.00	\$25.00	\$81,800.00	\$25.25	\$82,618.00	
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	524.00	\$78.00	\$40,872.00	\$77.20	\$40,452.80	
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	51.00	\$200.00	\$10,200.00	\$296.85	\$15,139.35	
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	6,420.00	\$0.90	\$5,778.00	\$0.24	\$1,540.80	
403.98	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING, MACHINE METHOD	TON	3,279.00	\$80.00	\$262,320.00	\$70.49	\$231,136.71	
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	22,494.00	\$3.00	\$67,482.00	\$1.25	\$28,117.50	
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	16,985.00	\$79.00	\$1,341,815.00	\$76.99	\$1,307,675.15	
411.51	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT, PAVER SPOT DRAG SHIM	TON	1,000.00	\$82.00	\$82,000.00	\$76.09	\$76,090.00	
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	19,932.00	\$2.75	\$54,813.00	\$3.90	\$77,734.80	
417.1181	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 1" DEEP	LF	2,543.00	\$5.00	\$12,715.00	\$0.47	\$1,195.21	
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	179.00	\$125.00	\$22,375.00	\$108.45	\$19,412.55	
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	20.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	20.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$514.13	\$10,282.60	
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	97.00	\$65.00	\$6,305.00	\$85.29	\$8,273.13	
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	14.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$181.59	\$2,542.26	
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	100.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$23.15	\$2,315.00	
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,568.00	\$37.00	\$58,016.00	\$36.00	\$56,448.00	
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	
619.81	RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS (TRANSVERSE)	LF	240.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	
628.1	SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	16.00	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$1.07	\$17.12	
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	554.00	\$3.00	\$1,662.00	\$1.49	\$825.46	
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	178.00	\$2.00	\$356.00	\$4.04	\$719.12	
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	127.00	\$6.00	\$762.00	\$4.04	\$513.08	
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	178.00	\$2.00	\$356.00	\$3.39	\$603.42	
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	294.00	\$5.00	\$1,470.00	\$2.02	\$593.88	

				1	PS&E		J HUTCHINS INC 88 ROGERS LANE RICHMOND, VT 05477		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	20.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$104.83	\$2,096.60		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$188,684.94	\$188,684.94		
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00		
1006.23	SPECIAL WORK - EXTRACTED AND RECOVERED ASPHALT BINDER TESTING	\$	3,100.00	\$1.00	\$3,100.00	\$1.00	\$3,100.00		
1008.11	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - UNANTICIPATED WORK	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00		
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00		
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00		

Totals:	\$2,386,277.00	\$2,278,015.39	
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$2,386,277.00	\$2,278,015.39	



PS&E Comparison

DISTRICT 1 2020 42318 NON-FEDERAL

				A-Bid	der	PS8	\$Е	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference
Items								
203.2	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	60.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$185.00	\$11,100.00	(\$6,600.00)
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	11.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,200.00
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	50.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	(\$3,650.00)
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	3,272.00	\$21.50	\$70,348.00	\$25.00	\$81,800.00	(\$11,452.00)
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	524.00	\$74.60	\$39,090.40	\$78.00	\$40,872.00	(\$1,781.60)
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	51.00	\$135.00	\$6,885.00	\$200.00	\$10,200.00	(\$3,315.00)
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	6,420.00	\$0.28	\$1,797.60	\$0.90	\$5,778.00	(\$3,980.40)
403.98	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING, MACHINE METHOD	TON	3,279.00	\$74.60	\$244,613.40	\$80.00	\$262,320.00	(\$17,706.60)
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	22,494.00	\$3.80	\$85,477.20	\$3.00	\$67,482.00	\$17,995.20
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	16,985.00	\$74.60	\$1,267,081.00	\$79.00	\$1,341,815.00	(\$74,734.00)
411.51	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT, PAVER SPOT DRAG SHIM	TON	1,000.00	\$74.60	\$74,600.00	\$82.00	\$82,000.00	(\$7,400.00)
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	19,932.00	\$2.75	\$54,813.00	\$2.75	\$54,813.00	\$0.00
417.1181	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES, 18" WIDE X 1" DEEP	LF	2,543.00	\$7.00	\$17,801.00	\$5.00	\$12,715.00	\$5,086.00
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	179.00	\$125.00	\$22,375.00	\$125.00	\$22,375.00	\$0.00

604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	20.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	20.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	97.00	\$75.00	\$7,275.00	\$65.00	\$6,305.00	\$970.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	14.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$0.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	100.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	1,568.00	\$39.00	\$61,152.00	\$37.00	\$58,016.00	\$3,136.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	(\$8,500.00)
619.81	RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS (TRANSVERSE)	LF	240.00	\$16.00	\$3,840.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	(\$960.00)
628.1	SAWED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	16.00	\$15.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$160.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	554.00	\$10.00	\$5,540.00	\$3.00	\$1,662.00	\$3,878.00
632.1104	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 4" LINE	LF	178.00	\$1.50	\$267.00	\$2.00	\$356.00	(\$89.00)
632.1118	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE TAPE, TYPE I (REMOVABLE) 18" LINE	LF	127.00	\$5.00	\$635.00	\$6.00	\$762.00	(\$127.00)
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	178.00	\$2.00	\$356.00	\$2.00	\$356.00	\$0.00
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	294.00	\$4.00	\$1,176.00	\$5.00	\$1,470.00	(\$294.00)
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	(\$1,000.00)
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	(\$80,000.00)
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1006.23	SPECIAL WORK - EXTRACTED AND RECOVERED ASPHALT BINDER TESTING	\$	3,100.00	\$1.00	\$3,100.00	\$1.00	\$3,100.00	\$0.00
1008.11		\$	5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1008.251	ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS	\$	10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00

Wednesday, February 26, 2020 Page 7 of 8

1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00
	Total	:	·	·	\$2,202,812.60		\$2,386,277.00	(\$183,464.40)

Wednesday, February 26, 2020 Page 8 of 8